
Dear Editor.Ying Dou and Reviewers: 

    Thank you so much for your letter and for the reviewers’ comments 

concerning our manuscript entitled “The cause of postprandial vomiting: A 

giant retroperitoneal ganglioneuroma enclosing large blood vessels—A case 

report” (ID: 47428). Those comments are all valuable and very helpful for 

revising and improving our paper. We have studied comments carefully and 

have made correction which we hope meet with approval. Revised portion are 

marked with track changes in the paper. The main corrections in the paper and 

the responds to the reviewer’s comments are as following: 

Responds to the reviewer’s comments: 

1. Response to comment: The exact origination of tumor is not clear to me. 

Was it arising from left adrenal or some other structure? 

We are so sorry for that we do not know the origin of this 

retroperitoneal GN. On the one hand, the tumor was not completely 

resected (the reasons was described in the article), and the surgical records 

only located the tumor behind the peritoneum; on the other hand, although 

the bilateral adrenal glands were not shown even on thin-slice CT images, 

it was not known whether the large size of the tumor caused the difficulty 

of adrenal display or other reasons. We would appreciate it if you could 

understand it. 

2. Response to comment: Please look for tense usage in report section. 

Thank you so much for the pertinent suggestions on language quality. 

And we sent the article to the English Moisturizing Company for revision 

again. The Moisturizing Certificate is attached to the article. 

3. Response to comment: What were the finding in CT after contrast.  

We refer to the characteristics of this tumor after contrast on line 114 

to 117(Page 4 to 5). And the morphology of the blood vessels enclosed by 

the tumors mentioned in this article is also a feature of enhanced CT (on 

line 117 to 122, Page 5), because plain CT could not show the lumen changes. 

4. Response to comment: Apart from encasing of multiple vessels, 



was there any other specific feature in this report? 

The age, location, shape, volume and density of this GN were easily 

confused with cystic lymphangioma if the characteristics of the lesions are 

not carefully analyzed. This is also one of the characteristics of our case. 

Thank you for your suggestion. We have added this feature to the article 

on line 179 to 187, Page 7 to 8. Thank you for your kind and helpful  

comment sincerely. 

 

Sincerely thank you for taking the time to read our manuscript and your 

good comments. 

    We tried our best to improve the manuscript and made some changes in 

the manuscript. These changes will not influence the content and framework of 

the paper. We appreciate for all Editors and Reviewers’ warm work earnestly, 

and hope that the correction will meet with approval. 

Once again, thank you very much for your comments and suggestions. 

Yours sincerely,   

Xue Zheng 

Corresponding author: 

Name: Fu-Gang Han 

E-mail: 8311hfg@163.com 


